La caution sera libellée 

sous l’une des formes suivantes : 

- Caution de garantie Bancaire établie par une Banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministre en charge des 

Finances 

LOT LIBELLÉ DU PROJET LIEU CAUTION DE SOUMISSION 

1 MAGASIN DE STOCKAGE MESSONDO 
460 000 

(Quatre cent soixante mille) francs CFA 

2 BACS HORS SOL MESSONDO 
200 000 

(Deux cent mille) francs CFA 

10- Ouverture des plis : 

L’Ouverture des plis, qui se fera en un (1) temps, sera effectuée le _19 MAI 2023_ à 13 heures par la 

Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés à l’Hôtel de Ville de MESSONDO.

[...]

(BIP) of the Republic of Cameroon, financial year 2023. 

5- Allotment and Estimated Cost: 

The project consists of two (02) lots whose estimated cost of work is estimated as follows: 

BATCH PROJECT DESCRIPTION PLACE FORECAST COST 

1 WAREHOUSE MESSONDO 
23,000,000 

(Twenty-three million) F CFA 

2 ABOVE-GROUND CONTAINERS MESSONDO 
10,000,000 

(Ten million) F CFA 

6- Consultation of the DAO: 

The Call for Tenders File (DAO) can be consulted at the Town Hall of MESSONDO, as soon as this Notice 

of Call for Tenders is published.

[...]

Each bidder must attach a bid bond to its administrative documents. The deposit will be in one of the following forms: 

- Bank guarantee bond established by a first class bank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance 

BATCH PROJECT DESCRIPTION PLACE BID BOND 

1 WAREHOUSE MESSONDO 

460,000 

(Four hundred and sixty thousand) CFA 

francs 

2 ABOVE-GROUND CONTAINERS MESSONDO 
200,000 

(Two hundred thousand) CFA francs 

10- Opening of bids: 

The opening of the bids, which will be done in one (1) time, will be carried out on _19 MAY 2023_ at 1 p.m. 

by the Internal Tenders Commission at the Town Hall of MESSONDO .